
 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Armitage Bridge B v Shepley B

Played on 5/28/2016

Innings of Armitage Bridge B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 SUGDEN Richard Run Out 33

2 HAMER Paul st SULLIVAN Steve* LONGDEN Jack 53

3 HUNTINGTON Oliver c DEARNLEY Jamie CHILDS Nick 17

4 PECK Gareth st SULLIVAN Steve* WARD James 23

5 HARRISON Joel b LONGDEN Jack 3

6 MOORHOUSE James c LYNN Jake REZA Ali 33

7 HARRISON Elliot lbw REZA Ali 1

8 VICKERMAN Alex Not Out 9

9 VICKERMAN Jason b REZA Ali 29

10 LUNN Richard Not Out 7

11 EATON Thomas  

Extras 21

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 8 ) TOTAL 229

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 LYNN Jake 10 1 39 0

2 DEARNLEY Jamie 2 0 13 0

3 CHILDS Nick 10 2 25 1

4 WARD James 10 0 79 1

5 LONGDEN Jack 7 1 21 2

6 REZA Ali 10 2 31 3

7 BRADBURY Tommy 1 0 16 0

Innings of Shepley B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 DEARNLEY Jamie b HARRISON Elliot 3

2 CHILDS Nick b HARRISON Joel 0

3 LYNN Jake lbw LUNN Richard 9

4 REZA Ali c MOORHOUSE James HARRISON Joel 3

5 SULLIVAN Steve b HARRISON Elliot 1

6 LYNN Dominic lbw VICKERMAN Jason 30

7 WARD James c SUGDEN Richard LUNN Richard 5

8 DEARNLEY Alistair c VICKERMAN Alex* LUNN Richard 0

9 BRADBURY Tommy Not Out 2

10 LONGDEN Jack b EATON Thomas 5

11 a.only10men Absent 

Extras 7

OVERS BOWLED 26.3 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 65

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 HARRISON Elliot 6 3 4 2

2 HARRISON Joel 6 1 15 2

3 LUNN Richard 6 0 12 3

4 VICKERMAN Jason 7 2 22 1

5 EATON Thomas 1.3 0 8 1

Armitage Bridge B 6 pnts v Shepley B 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Broad Oak B v Barkisland B

Played on 5/28/2016

Innings of Barkisland B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BRIDGES Matt c BROOKE Gavin* HOWARD Nicholas 0

2 WESTON David c HARPER Jack HOWARD Nicholas 2

3 WESTON Matthew b WOODRUFF Conor 13

4 MILLER Nick c BROOKE Gavin* HOWARD Nicholas 1

5 WESTBROOK Ben b PEACOCK Jevan 21

6 COLMAN Jamie c MEE Sean HOWARD Nicholas 9

7 POLLITT Isaac c MEE Sean WOODRUFF Conor 11

8 DAWSON Paul Not Out 12

9 COCKING Charles b WADSWORTH Jack 1

10 MUNCASTER Ashley c FRANKLIN Harry WADSWORTH Jack 0

11 SCOTT Adam/SCOTT Andrew Run Out 0

Extras 9

OVERS BOWLED 32 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 79

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 HOWARD Nicholas 10 1 42 4

2 PEACOCK Jevan 7 5 6 1

3 WOODRUFF Conor 9 3 22 2

4 WADSWORTH Jack 6 4 8 2

Innings of Broad Oak B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 PEACOCK Simon c DAWSON Paul* WESTBROOK Ben 4

2 BURLURAUX Sven c DAWSON Paul* POLLITT Isaac 0

3 FRANKLIN Harry c WESTBROOK Ben WESTBROOK Ben 18

4 HARPER Jack c COLMAN Jamie POLLITT Isaac 0

5 BAXTER Dale lbw COLMAN Jamie 0

6 MEE Sean c POLLITT Isaac COCKING Charles 27

7 WOODRUFF Conor Not Out 11

8 WADSWORTH Jack Not Out 9

9 BROOKE Gavin  

10 PEACOCK Jevan  

11 HOWARD Nicholas  

Extras 12

OVERS BOWLED 17.4 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 81

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 WESTBROOK Ben 9 3 20 2

2 POLLITT Isaac 4 0 19 2

3 COLMAN Jamie 3 0 21 1

4 COCKING Charles 1.4 1 9 1

Broad Oak B 6 pnts v Barkisland B 1 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Cumberworth United Bv Golcar B

Played on 5/28/2016

Innings of Cumberworth United B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 RAYNER Julian c HALL Richard MOORHOUSE Dominik 0

2 DOLLEY Matthew b CHAPMAN Christopher 11

3 WILKS Christopher lbw HALL Richard 15

4 OTLEY Luke Run Out 0

5 YATES James c GILL Harry George ZAFAR Hamza 80

6 KILNER Martin c HALL Richard HALL Richard 2

7 SMITH Richard b HALL Richard 18

8 GREAVES Richard Trevor b HALL Richard 1

9 HILL Connor b ZAFAR Hamza 4

10 MOORHOUSE Simon b ZAFAR Hamza 0

11 MOORHOUSE Nathan Not Out 5

Extras 10

OVERS BOWLED 47 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 146

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 MOORHOUSE Dominik 6 3 6 1

2 ZAFAR Hamza 8 2 12 3

3 BROOK Michael 10 2 47 0

4 CHAPMAN Christopher 10 6 15 1

5 HALL Richard 8 0 35 4

6 SMITH Eleanor 5 0 23 0

Innings of Golcar B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 WOODHEAD David b KILNER Martin 7

2 GILL Harry George b KILNER Martin 5

3 CHAPMAN Christopher b SMITH Richard 28

4 IQBAL Asif lbw SMITH Richard 14

5 WILLANS Thomas David Run Out 28

6 TURNER Mark Not Out 42

7 MOORHOUSE Dominik c KILNER Martin WILKS Christopher 14

8 ZAFAR Hamza Not Out 0

9 BROOK Michael  

10 SMITH Eleanor  

11 HALL Richard  

Extras 9

OVERS BOWLED 32.3 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 147

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 GREAVES Richard Trevor 10 2 22 0

2 KILNER Martin 8 3 23 2

3 SMITH Richard 7 1 37 2

4 MOORHOUSE Simon 3 0 32 0

5 WILKS Christopher 3.3 0 14 1

6 MOORHOUSE Nathan 1 0 15 0

Cumberworth United B 1 pnts v Golcar B 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Elland B v Delph & Dobcross B

Played on 5/28/2016

Innings of Elland B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 WALKER Christopher c SIMPSON Richard* FISH Jason 9

2 TANWIR Janaid b CADD Andrew 3

3 SPEAK Ben c CADD Andrew FISH Jason 4

4 THORNTON Thomas c BROADBENT Steven FISH Jason 0

5 AHMED Mutayab b CADD Andrew 3

6 PALMER Robert c LEES Aaron SELBY Xander 22

7 TARIQ Umar b CADD Andrew 0

8 IQBAL Sulaiman b CADD Andrew 0

9 REHMAN Waheed b SELBY Xander 5

10 IQBAL Yasir Not Out 3

11 RAWSON Maxwell b CRUSE Bradley 0

Extras 4

OVERS BOWLED 22 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 53

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 CADD Andrew 8 3 17 4

2 FISH Jason 8 1 24 3

3 CRUSE Bradley 3 1 7 1

SELBY Xander 3 0 5 2

Innings of Delph & Dobcross B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 LEES Aaron c SPEAK Ben* TANWIR Janaid 2

2 CRUSE Bradley c WALKER Christopher TANWIR Janaid 11

3 CADD Andrew Not Out 17

4 MOTT Charles Not Out 18

5 SIMPSON Richard  

6 BROADBENT Steven  

7 SELBY Xander  

8 NEEDHAM Lee  

9 FISH Jason  

10 JONES Daniel  

11 THOMPSON James  

Extras 7

OVERS BOWLED 15.1 For Wkts ( 2 ) TOTAL 55

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 TARIQ Umar 7 1 17 0

2 TANWIR Janaid 5 0 17 2

3 WALKER Christopher 2.1 0 10 0

4 THORNTON Thomas 1 0 7 0

Elland B 0 pnts v Delph & Dobcross B 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Hoylandswaine B v Kirkburton B

Played on 5/28/2016

Innings of Hoylandswaine B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 LOCKWOOD Darren Wayne lbw ATKINSON Samuel Mark 5

2 ASHTON John c FRANCE Rory ATKINSON Samuel Mark 11

3 HOYLE Daniel c ASMAL Zahir CARRINGTON John 36

4 HOWLETT Harry c GREAVES David* SMITH Gavin James 1

5 WRIGHT Mark c GREAVES David* CARRINGTON John 7

6 MARSH Scott Andrew b CARRINGTON John 0

7 LOCKWOOD Jack c CLIFFE Tom KETTLEWELL Robert 4

8 IHSAN Muhammed c ATKINSON Samuel Mark CARRINGTON John 0

9 LOCKWOOD Kyle Not Out 0

10 MARSH Matthew b KETTLEWELL Robert 0

11 HOYLE Richard lbw KETTLEWELL Robert 0

Extras 1

OVERS BOWLED 25 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 65

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 SMITH Gavin James 10 4 20 1

2 ATKINSON Samuel Mark 6 1 22 2

3 CARRINGTON John 6 2 20 4

3 KETTLEWELL Robert 3 1 3 3

Innings of Kirkburton B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 GREAVES David c IHSAN Muhammed HOWLETT Harry 37

2 FRANCE Rory Not Out 16

3 ASMAL Zahir Not Out 3

4 NEWSOME James  

5 KETTLEWELL Robert  

6 SMITH Gavin James  

7 KETTLEWELL Richard  

8 CARRINGTON John  

9 CARRINGTON Ben  

10 CLIFFE Tom  

11 ATKINSON Samuel Mark  

Extras 12

OVERS BOWLED 19.5 For Wkts ( 1 ) TOTAL 68

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 LOCKWOOD Darren Wayne 5 2 8 0

2 LOCKWOOD Jack 4 1 8 0

3 MARSH Matthew 3 0 15 0

4 ASHTON John 3 0 9 0

5 LOCKWOOD Kyle 2.5 0 10 0

6 HOWLETT Harry 2 0 5 1

Hoylandswaine B 0 pnts v Kirkburton B 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Skelmanthorpe B v Honley B

Played on 5/28/2016

Innings of Skelmanthorpe B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 GREENE Jack c JAKEMAN Richard KAYE Edward 0

2 REDGWICK Philip c TAYLOR TR MORTON Richard 20

3 AUTY Charlie c TAYLOR TR KAYE Edward 40

4 HURLBATT Graeme b KENWORTHY Owen 5

5 DYSON Ben c ENGLAND Simon KENWORTHY Owen 17

6 ROWLEY Conagh c MORTON Richard MORTON Richard 6

7 AHMED Ismail b KENWORTHY Owen 1

8 KHAN Naveed lbw MORTON Richard 1

9 STOREY Dominic c GREEN Martin MORTON Richard 11

10 MOORE Aaron Not Out 4

11 TROTTER William b MORTON Richard 0

Extras 24

OVERS BOWLED 40.3 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 129

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 KAYE Edward 10 2 28 2

2 JAKEMAN Charlie 9 1 33 0

3 CROFT Edward Andrew 7 3 14 0

4 KENWORTHY Owen 6 0 22 3

5 MORTON Richard 8.3 5 10 5

Innings of Honley B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 SYKES Tim Run Out 38

2 JAKEMAN Richard b GREENE Jack 0

3 ENGLAND Simon c STOREY Dominic STOREY Dominic 36

4 WOODHEAD Chris Not Out 29

5 GREEN Martin c AUTY Charlie* ROWLEY Conagh 13

6 TAYLOR TR Not Out 0

7 CROFT Edward Andrew  

8 MORTON Richard  

9 JAKEMAN Charlie  

10 KENWORTHY Owen  

11 KAYE Edward  

Extras 16

OVERS BOWLED 29 For Wkts ( 4 ) TOTAL 132

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 GREENE Jack 3 0 7 1

2 MOORE Aaron 6 1 19 0

3 AHMED Ismail 8 0 39 0

4 STOREY Dominic 5 3 18 1

5 ROWLEY Conagh 4 1 10 1

6 TROTTER William 3 1 17 0

Skelmanthorpe B 0 pnts v Honley B 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Slaithwaite B v Scholes B

Played on 5/28/2016

Innings of Slaithwaite B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 HOLROYD Graham lbw LANGFIELD Josh 30

2 PAYNE Chris c PEARSON Eden John PEARSON Eden John 21

3 SHAW Nathan lbw BOORMAN Matthew 9

4 BEARDSELL Wayne b BOORMAN Matthew 0

5 BRADLEY Lewis c COLEMAN Ronan BOORMAN Matthew 12

6 THORNTON Ross b LANGFIELD Josh 8

7 SIMPSON Thomas c BOORMAN Matthew BOORMAN Matthew 5

8 CYRUS Jay c LANGFIELD Josh LANGFIELD Josh 0

9 NEWMAN Joshua lbw BOORMAN Matthew 4

10 CYRUS Nathan c BOORMAN Matthew SAVILLE Jordan 11

11 HINCHLIFFE James Not Out 3

Extras 10

OVERS BOWLED 42.2 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 113

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

FLOYD Mark 10 1 30 0

PEARSON Eden John 10 4 21 1

BOORMAN Matthew 10 4 19 5

LANGFIELD Josh 9 1 26 3

FIRTH Matthew 2 0 6 0

SAVILLE Jordan 1.2 0 2 1

Innings of Scholes B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BRYSON Jack c HINCHLIFFE James CYRUS Nathan 7

2 SAVILLE Jordan c BRADLEY Lewis BRADLEY Lewis 39

3 FARMA Gurdeep lbw CYRUS Jay 26

4 FLOYD Mark c CYRUS Jay BRADLEY Lewis 0

5 COLEMAN Ronan c BEARDSELL Wayne CYRUS Nathan 11

6 HOLMES Richard c BRADLEY Lewis CYRUS Jay 13

7 PEARSON Eden John Not Out 9

8 LANGFIELD Josh Not Out 4

9 BOORMAN Matthew  

10 BOORMAN Robert  

11 FIRTH Matthew  

Extras 8

OVERS BOWLED 38.1 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 117

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

BRADLEY Lewis 10 1 33 2

SIMPSON Thomas 10 2 20 0

CYRUS Nathan 9.1 2 23 2

CYRUS Jay 5 0 18 2

PAYNE Chris 3 0 14 0

NEWMAN Joshua 1 0 2 0

Slaithwaite B 1 pnts v Scholes B 6 pnts


